Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued demand notice dated 
06.08.2025 calling upon the Borrower/Mortgager : Mr. Umbratkar 
Narayan Haribhau, Guarantor : Mrs. Umbratkar Shaila Narayan to repay 
the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 6,06,657/- (Rupees Six 
Lakhs Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Seven only) as on 05.08.2025 
plus interest & other charges thereon, within 60 days from the date of 
receipt of the said notice. 

The Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor having failed to 
repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Co-Borrower/

[...]

The Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor in particular 
and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of Saraswat Co-op. Bank Ltd., for total outstanding amount of 
being Rs. 6,06,657/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Six Thousand Six Hundred 
Fifty Seven only) as on 05.08.2025 plus interest and other charges 
thereon. 

The Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor attention is invited 
to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time 
available, to redeem the secured assets.